CAMPUS
Boise
Coeur d'Alene
High School
Idaho Falls
(IFCHE)
Moscow

Online
Campus

Twin Falls

All

University of Idaho

Spring 2025
Enrollment by Campus

University of Idaho
Head Count

Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring

2015

386

410

781

143

9,088

41

10,849

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

311 254 268 267 300

351 254 173 147 157

870 1,057 1,286 1,135 988

169 174 147 147 155

8,700/ 8,650, 8,389 8,349 7,953

0 115 547 609 639

40 31 23 23 18

10,441 10,535 10,833 10,677 10,210

2021

379

129

839

121

7,279

905

10

9,662

2022

385

93

591

114

7,564

985

9,733

2023

359

94

1,530

118

7,684

988

10,778

2024

383

78

1,959

105

7,820

1,062

11,408

2025

436

60

2,039

93

8,175

1,077

11,886

Institutional Research

Percent Change

1-Year

13.8%

-23.1%

5-Year 10-Year

45.3%

-61.8%

13.0%

-85.4%

-11.4%

4.5%

1.4%

4.2%

-40.0%

2.8%

68.5%

16.4%

-35.0%

-10.0%

-85.4%

9.6%



	Enroll_Campus

