

University of Idaho  
Spring 2025  
Enrollment by Campus

University of Idaho Head Count												Percent Change		
CAMPUS	Spring 2015	Spring 2016	Spring 2017	Spring 2018	Spring 2019	Spring 2020	Spring 2021	Spring 2022	Spring 2023	Spring 2024	Spring 2025	1-Year	5-Year	10-Year
Boise	386	311	254	268	267	300	379	385	359	383	436	13.8%	45.3%	13.0%
Coeur d'Alene	410	351	254	173	147	157	129	93	94	78	60	-23.1%	-61.8%	-85.4%
High School	781	870	1,057	1,286	1,135	988	839	591	1,530	1,959	2,039	4.1%	106.4%	161.1%
Idaho Falls (IFCHE)	143	169	174	147	147	155	121	114	118	105	93	-11.4%	-40.0%	-35.0%
Moscow	9,088	8,700	8,650	8,389	8,349	7,953	7,279	7,564	7,684	7,820	8,175	4.5%	2.8%	-10.0%
Online Campus	0	0	115	547	609	639	905	985	988	1,062	1,077	1.4%	68.5%	
Twin Falls	41	40	31	23	23	18	10	1	5	1	6			-85.4%
All	10,849	10,441	10,535	10,833	10,677	10,210	9,662	9,733	10,778	11,408	11,886	4.2%	16.4%	9.6%